Gilead Sciences, Inc.
Corporate Political Contributions
January - June 2023

Contributions to State and Local Candidates
Blanca Pacheco for Assembly 2024
Assembly Member Chris Holden Officeholder Account 2022
Catherine Blakespear for Senate 2026
Cecilia Aguiar-Curry for Assembly 2024
Chris Ward for Assembly 2024

Cottie Petrie Norris for Assembly 2024
David Alvarez for Assembly 2024
Papan for Assembly 2024

Dr. Jasmeet Bains for Assembly 2024
Dr. Joaquin Arambula for Assembly 2024
Phil Ting for Treasurer 2026

Robert Rivas for Assembly 2024
Alvarado Gil for Senate 2026

Evan Low for Assembly 2024

Gallagher for Assembly 2024

Greg Wallis for Assembly 2024

Grove for Board of Equalization 2026
Heath Flora for Assembly 2024

Hoover for Assembly 2024

Josh Lowenthal for Assembly 2024
Josh Newman for Senate 2024

Juan Alanis for Assembly 2024

Laurie Davies for Assembly 2024

Lena Gonzalez for Senate 2024

Limon for Senate 2024

Lori Wilson for Assembly 2024
Maienschein for Attorney General 2030
Marc Berman for Assembly 2024

Matt Haney for Assembly 2024

Soria for Assembly 2024

Stephanie Nguyen for Assembly 2024
Stephen Bennett for Assembly 2024
Tina Mckinnor for Assembly 2024
Vince Fong for Assembly 2024

Wendy Carrillo for Assembly 2024
Citizens for Bill Ferguson

Citizens for Melony Griffith

Friends of Clarence Lam

Friends of Guy Guzzone

Friends of Jennifer White

Friends of Jheanelle Wilkins

Friends of Joseline Pena Melnyk

State

California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland

Amount
$1,250
$1,500
$2,000
$2,500
$2,000
$1,250
$1,250
$2,000
$1,000
$2,000
$3,000
$2,500
$1,250
$1,400
$1,500
$1,500
$2,000
$1,500
$2,000
$3,250
$3,000
$1,250
$4,000
$2,000
$2,750
$1,250
$1,500
$2,500
$5,500
$2,000
$1,250
$1,500
$2,500
$1,500
$2,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000



Friends of Karen Lewis Young
Friends of Ken Kerr

Friends of Nic Kipke

Friends of Steve Hershey
Gustavo Rivera for State Senate
Barker for Senate

Carr for Delegate

Ebbin for Virginia

Friends of Barry D Knight
Friends of Keith Hodges

Friends of Lee Ware

Friends of Patrick Hope

Friends of Siobhan Dunnavant
Michael Webert for Delegate
Robert D. Orrock Sr. for House Committee to Elect
Sickles for Delegate

Hayes for Delegate

Krizek for Delegate

Contributions to State or Local Political Parties
N/A

Contributions to Political Committees

Bay Area Legislative Leaders Political Action Committee
BIOCOM California Political Action Committee

California Life Sciences Association Political Action Committee
LGBT Caucus Leadership Fund

LGBT Caucus Leadership Fund

PhRMA Political Action Committee

Maryland Chamber Political Action Committee

Association of Washington Business Political Action Committee

Contributions to State and Local Ballot Initiatives
N/A

Contributions to 527 Groups
Democratic Legislative Campaign Committee

Maryland $1,000

Maryland $1,000
Maryland $1,000
Maryland $1,000
New York $500
Virginia S500
Virginia $1,000
Virginia $2,000
Virginia $1,000
Virginia $1,000
Virginia $500
Virginia $2,000
Virginia $1,000
Virginia S500
Virginia $500
Virginia $2,500
Virginia $2,000
Virginia S500

$97,650
California $5,000
California $9,100
California $9,100
California $9,100
California $5,900
California $9,100
Maryland $1,500
Washington S150

$48,950
National $10,000

$10,000



