# Gilead Sciences, Inc. Corporate Political Contributions January - June 2023

Contributions to State and Local Candidates	<u>State</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Blanca Pacheco for Assembly 2024	California	\$1,250
Assembly Member Chris Holden Officeholder Account 2022	California	\$1,500
Catherine Blakespear for Senate 2026	California	\$2,000
Cecilia Aguiar-Curry for Assembly 2024	California	\$2,500
Chris Ward for Assembly 2024	California	\$2,000
Cottie Petrie Norris for Assembly 2024	California	\$1,250
David Alvarez for Assembly 2024	California	\$1,250
Papan for Assembly 2024	California	\$2,000
Dr. Jasmeet Bains for Assembly 2024	California	\$1,000
Dr. Joaquin Arambula for Assembly 2024	California	\$2,000
Phil Ting for Treasurer 2026	California	\$3,000
Robert Rivas for Assembly 2024	California	\$2,500
Alvarado Gil for Senate 2026	California	\$1,250
Evan Low for Assembly 2024	California	\$1,400
Gallagher for Assembly 2024	California	\$1,500
Greg Wallis for Assembly 2024	California	\$1,500
Grove for Board of Equalization 2026	California	\$2,000
Heath Flora for Assembly 2024	California	\$1,500
Hoover for Assembly 2024	California	\$2,000
Josh Lowenthal for Assembly 2024	California	\$3,250
Josh Newman for Senate 2024	California	\$3,000
Juan Alanis for Assembly 2024	California	\$1,250
Laurie Davies for Assembly 2024	California	\$4,000
Lena Gonzalez for Senate 2024	California	\$2,000
Limon for Senate 2024	California	\$2,750
Lori Wilson for Assembly 2024	California	\$1,250
Maienschein for Attorney General 2030	California	\$1,500
Marc Berman for Assembly 2024	California	\$2,500
Matt Haney for Assembly 2024	California	\$5,500
Soria for Assembly 2024	California	\$2,000
Stephanie Nguyen for Assembly 2024	California	\$1,250
Stephen Bennett for Assembly 2024	California	\$1,500
Tina Mckinnor for Assembly 2024	California	\$2,500
Vince Fong for Assembly 2024	California	\$1,500
Wendy Carrillo for Assembly 2024	California	\$2,000
Citizens for Bill Ferguson	Maryland	\$1,000
Citizens for Melony Griffith	Maryland	\$1,000
Friends of Clarence Lam	Maryland	\$1,000
Friends of Guy Guzzone	Maryland	\$1,000
Friends of Jennifer White	Maryland	\$1,000
Friends of Jheanelle Wilkins	Maryland	\$1,000
Friends of Joseline Pena Melnyk	Maryland	\$1,000

Friends of Karen Lewis Young	Maryland	\$1,000
Friends of Ken Kerr	Maryland	\$1,000
Friends of Nic Kipke	Maryland	\$1,000
Friends of Steve Hershey	Maryland	\$1,000
Gustavo Rivera for State Senate	New York	\$500
Barker for Senate	Virginia	\$500
Carr for Delegate	Virginia	\$1,000
Ebbin for Virginia	Virginia	\$2,000
Friends of Barry D Knight	Virginia	\$1,000
Friends of Keith Hodges	Virginia	\$1,000
Friends of Lee Ware	Virginia	\$500
Friends of Patrick Hope	Virginia	\$2,000
Friends of Siobhan Dunnavant	Virginia	\$1,000
Michael Webert for Delegate	Virginia	\$500
Robert D. Orrock Sr. for House Committee to Elect	Virginia	\$500
Sickles for Delegate	Virginia	\$2,500
Hayes for Delegate	Virginia	\$2,000
Krizek for Delegate	Virginia	\$500
	_	\$97,650

### **Contributions to State or Local Political Parties**

N/A

## **Contributions to Political Committees**

Bay Area Legislative Leaders Political Action Committee	California	\$5,000
BIOCOM California Political Action Committee	California	\$9,100
California Life Sciences Association Political Action Committee	California	\$9,100
LGBT Caucus Leadership Fund	California	\$9,100
LGBT Caucus Leadership Fund	California	\$5,900
PhRMA Political Action Committee	California	\$9,100
Maryland Chamber Political Action Committee	Maryland	\$1,500
Association of Washington Business Political Action Committee	Washington	\$150
		\$48,950

## **Contributions to State and Local Ballot Initiatives**

N/A

### **Contributions to 527 Groups**

Democratic Legislative Campaign Committee	National	\$10,000
		\$10,000